
                                                            BYU Softball

                                     Overall Statistics for Brigham Young (as of Jun 03, 2004)

                                                 (All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 30-23   Home: 7-5   Away: 9-11   Neutral: 14-7   Conference: 6-10

Player                 AVG  GP-GS    AB   R   H  2B  3B  HR RBI   TB  SLG%  BB HBP  SO GDP   OB%  SF  SH  SB-ATT   PO   A   E  FLD%

KEOHOHOU, Oli.......  .422  53-53   128  54  54   6   0  18  46  114  .891  67   1  15   0  .619   1   0   5-5     74  13   4  .956

VANDERLINDEN, Liz...  .304  52-48   171  27  52   8   5   1  19   73  .427  16   3  24   0  .374   0   5  14-17    61   5   2  .971

CADIENTE, Brooke....  .304  53-53   158  32  48  11   0  10  43   89  .563  25   1  30   2  .396   3   2   3-5     47   2   6  .891

WATSON, Lauren......  .277  48-48   148  25  41   4   1   3  22   56  .378  14   0  22   1  .340   0   2   1-3    102  18   3  .976

PRINGLE, Kari.......  .258  51-51   151   9  39   8   0   0  23   47  .311  11   3  17   1  .321   0  10   1-1    126 105  15  .939

FALLOWFIELD, Cynthia  .232  39-30    95   4  22   4   0   1  15   29  .305   5   2  14   1  .284   0   2   0-1      3  37   5  .889

ROBERTS, Jill.......  .231  35-14    39  11   9   0   0   0   2    9  .231   4   0  12   0  .302   0   4   0-2     14  24   5  .884

WALKER, Kate........  .225  51-51   151  19  34   3   0   4  16   49  .325  16   4  25   0  .314   1   4   1-2     80 150  21  .916

JONES, Milli........  .222  26-2      9   8   2   0   0   0   1    2  .222   0   0   2   0  .222   0   0   0-2      4   4   0 1.000

BOYDSTON, Elizabeth.  .218  53-53   179  23  39   9   0   8  25   72  .402  11   2  24   1  .269   1   2   2-2    431  26   5  .989

JOHNSON, Megan......  .200  31-28    75  18  15   0   0   0   3   15  .200   3   0  11   0  .231   0   6   4-4     20  56  11  .874

JOHNSON, Jessica....  .200   5-2      5   1   1   0   0   0   1    1  .200   4   0   1   0  .556   0   0   0-0      3   8   0 1.000

LAYNS, Arron........  .194  32-31    72   3  14   0   0   0   3   14  .194   8   3  22   0  .298   1   4   1-2    121  30   2  .987

CAPRA, Ariel........  .176  12-7     17   7   3   0   0   1   2    6  .353   1   0   7   0  .222   0   0   0-0      2  37   2  .951

DODDS, Debbie.......  .143  25-12    35  12   5   1   1   0   5    8  .229   3   1  11   0  .225   1   1   2-3      8   1   3  .750

ANDERSEN, Niki......  .000   7-6      7   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   2   0   4   0  .222   0   0   0-0      1  34   0 1.000

BARNES, Katy........  .000   5-0      0   1   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   0   0  .000   0   0   0-0      0   0   0  .000

Totals..............  .262  53-53  1440 254 378  54   7  46 226  584  .406 190  20 241   6  .355   8  42  34-49  1097 550  84  .951

Opponents...........  .285  53-53  1455 213 414  66   8  24 189  568  .390 170  19 189   9  .366   4  62  41-64  1097 516  64  .962

LOB - Team (353), Opp (403). DPs turned - Team (14), Opp (15). IBB - Team (26), KEOHOHOU 24, WATSON 1, CADIENTE 1, Opp (15).

Picked off - VANDERLINDEN 1.

                                                (All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player                 ERA   W-L   APP  GS  CG SHO/CBO SV    IP   H   R  ER  BB  SO  2B  3B  HR   AB B/Avg   WP HBP  BK  SFA SHA

ANDERSEN, Niki......  2.96   8-9    22  16   9   2/0    0 111.1 122  57  47  56  73  21   3   6  430  .284    6   6   0    1  28

FALLOWFIELD, Cynthia  3.07  13-7    30  19  13   2/1    2 139.0 155  87  61  61  70  18   3  10  560  .277   10  10   2    1  23

CAPRA, Ariel........  3.51   9-6    24  17  10   0/1    0 113.2 134  65  57  49  45  27   2   7  457  .293    8   3   0    2  11

BARNES, Katy........ 16.80   0-1     1   1   0   0/0    0   1.2   3   4   4   4   1   0   0   1    8  .375    0   0   0    0   0

Totals..............  3.22  30-23   53  53  32   5/1    2 365.2 414 213 168 170 189  66   8  24 1455  .285   24  19   2    4  62

Opponents...........  4.19  23-30   53  53  24   3/1    2 365.2 378 254 219 190 241  54   7  46 1440  .262   17  20   3    8  42

PB - Team (5), WATSON 4, LAYNS 1, Opp (10). Pickoffs - Team (1), WATSON 1. SBA/ATT - LAYNS (24-39), FALLOWFIELD (20-29),

WATSON (17-22), CAPRA (11-20), ANDERSEN (7-12), BARNES (3-3).



                                                            BYU Softball

                                     Overall Statistics for Brigham Young (as of Jun 03, 2004)

                                                 (All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

                         Player                   C   PO   A   E   FLD%  DPs  SBA CSB   SBA%   PB  CI

                         ANDERSEN, Niki......    35    1  34   0  1.000    0    7   5   .583    0   0

                         JOHNSON, Jessica....    11    3   8   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         JONES, Milli........     8    4   4   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         BOYDSTON, Elizabeth.   462  431  26   5   .989   11    0   0    ---    0   0

                         LAYNS, Arron........   153  121  30   2   .987    2   24  15   .615    1   0

                         WATSON, Lauren......   123  102  18   3   .976    1   17   5   .773    4   0

                         VANDERLINDEN, Liz...    68   61   5   2   .971    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         KEOHOHOU, Oli.......    91   74  13   4   .956    1    0   0    ---    0   0

                         CAPRA, Ariel........    41    2  37   2   .951    3   11   9   .550    0   0

                         PRINGLE, Kari.......   246  126 105  15   .939    6    0   0    ---    0   0

                         WALKER, Kate........   251   80 150  21   .916    6    0   0    ---    0   0

                         CADIENTE, Brooke....    55   47   2   6   .891    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         FALLOWFIELD, Cynthia    45    3  37   5   .889    2   20   9   .690    0   0

                         ROBERTS, Jill.......    43   14  24   5   .884    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         JOHNSON, Megan......    87   20  56  11   .874    1    0   0    ---    0   0

                         DODDS, Debbie.......    12    8   1   3   .750    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         BARNES, Katy........     0    0   0   0   .000    0    3   0  1.000    0   0

                         Totals..............  1731 1097 550  84   .951   14   41  23   .641    5   0

                         Opponents...........  1677 1097 516  64   .962   15   34  15   .694   10   0


